
, t53894 t2023

AH D/TVM/I HVB I P ALD I 41 612023-8

e-\ll

INSTITUTE OF ANI[,441 HEALTH AND
VETERINARY BIOLOGICALS PALODE

PACHA PO 695562 PHONE A4722840267
email cru. iahvb@kerala. gov. r'l

Datc: I l-09-201-l

A I.I D/TVM/I H V Bi PA L D/ 47 612023.
B

TENDER NOTICE,4i2O23

Sealed cornpetrtive ter]ders are invited for the Al\,,lC for electrical equipments lor the year

2023-2024 of this institute.The specificatons are showrl below.

lntended tenders may apply to the 
t'Cliector, kstihrte ol Arinal

Health&Veterinary Biologicals, Palode ,Pacha PO ,Thiruvananthapuram Pin 695562" f or

obtairring the prescribe ter]der lonn on which the tender shoLrld be sub,nitted. Applicalion

lor the tender form should be accornpanied by a cash remittance of Rs 500{Fupees frve

hurrdred only) and GST 18% Which is the price fixed for a set of tender form ar.]d which is

not refundable. The tender forms are nol translerrable. Sale of ter]der form will be closecl

at 3 pm or.r 6t1Ol2O23.Those who have wish to get the tender fonr] by post rnay sent Bs

600i '(six hur]dred rupees or'rly )and GSTl8o/o by l\,4O. Which ir.Tcludes cost taxes postal

charges etc.Cheque postal stamp Demand Draft etc will r'rol be accepted towards the cosl

ol tender lorm. The lorm will r.rot be sent by VPP. Duplicate forms if requrred will be

available at Rs 250/(rupees two hurrdred&fifty only)and GST18% EXTRA PEB COPY

Further details if any can be obtained from this oflice on all workrncl days

durirlg olf ice hours.

/r El.
-, -') i- ('\{ /i-> x-

fi )i,i )rT[')
#,1.#gy64\

The tender should be superscribed TENDEB NO 4/2023 " ' ' AN,'IC f o,

electrical equiprnents for the year 2023-2024 and should be addressed lo the " llreclor

lnstitute of Animal Health &Veterhary bologicals palode pacha Po Thiruvananthapuram,

kerah PIN 695562". Last date for the receipt of tender is10/10/2023 12.00 at noon. Late

ter]der will not be accepted . The tender will be opened at 3 pm on the sanre day in the

preser.rce ol the ter]ders or their authorised representatives rray present at lhat tirne ol

opening of tender.



,'5r891/2023

AH D/TVI\4/I HVB I P ALD I 41 612023.8

DIBECIOR

TO

Notice board/kerala gazette,english and malayalam for publishing in rrayor daihes arrd

internet

copy

To

Director ir'rformation arrd public relations Department Thiruvar.ranthapuram

Conditrons

r

u ln Condition rF

hin fl ancl Othcr El

in IAH & VB. Palode

ctrical E ul I-ne n t

l. Thc t'irnr/ scrlicc proviclcr shoulcl havc rtrlccluntc crpclie ncc irr
oftcling rrrintcn,rrrcc/ scrvicc to nroclcrn clccrricrl ctlLri;rircrrrs. 'l hur
havu tr)

Sullnrit tlocurrrunts irr pr,roi,rf rrkinq up oi sintil:rr irs\iqnnrLnt\ irt otltu'
orqrniz:rtions pre li'rrlrlr q()\ unrn)cnt iicp,rrrrrrt rrrs/ l)St's.'

(.crtitlcirtcs t() pr()\'c crcclcnrirls oi scn'icc pcrsonrtcl oi thc tlrnr.



r1t tut t vt"tltttvlJlt H,LlJlL+ I oIZVZ)-l)

t/15389412023

AMC Conditions

l. (] iur rtcrlr
tlt:l I rl tc t]1l

chr-cliing, sclr Icirr.q antl citrrr ir.tg ()Llt sclrcrltrlctl
nce ot' t h. lisrc..l c.ltripnrcrrt.

l. ,\rtcnrlirrq corlplrrints s hcrr callctl uporr u itlrirr )J hor"rrs.

-j. Rcl-rair ancl ovcrhauling thc c()mp()ncnts
inttttttli:ttc rcpl:tccrlcnt ol' \t'orn ()ut prrrts

4. Scl-rcclulctl m:rintcnancc u'orks

oi rlrc crlr.ripnrcnt rvitlr

l. Egg Inctrbator (setter) No.3: Lr-rlrricrrti, rn oi- lrcruinqs. nl( )r()r.,
trrrnir'rg nre ch.rnisr.r-r. bclt trl;ustnrcrrt oi etlLripnrcrrr inclLrtling
Ill( ) r( )t \\ ln(1ll1g.

b. Generator 160 KVA No:1, Generator 1(r0 KVA No:2 ancl
Generator 40 KVA: (Jtrartcrll scrvicinq llltcrr1:lt( )r, r'rrqinc sitlc'.
rarli;rtor clcaning, parntinu orrc-c in :ru r c:u'

c. Hot air oven 6tx 6'x 2.5' No:2, Indtrstrial Drier No:1 and
Industrial Drier No:2: Painting oi crluipr-ncnts ( )ncr irr ,r \ (,rr.

Pump Se t l 1/2 H Submersible, Submcrsiblc Punrp - Op
Well Tvpe - 10 HP and Submcrsible Prunp - Open V
Typ. -'SHP: \'.,r,'lr lrt'.rrirr,q clttnut 'rrr,l l,:rirttrri,,.

tl

\

6

Thc tllter ol' .rrtcrrtlirtg r() thc nr;rinrcn.rn('u \\()rk.rrrtl ltP.rir'.lcri\riLr
rrrrtl tltt' niltLrr(' .ln(l tlt'trils ol' tlru trork shortltl lrc rtcirltl,.tl rrt tlrr
rt'uistcr k(nt ti,r tltis nurtrr,sC in tht' nrcsertcU rrl tlrr',. lUctIrci,rrr,,l tlrr.
insiitLrtt', Tlrt relrctlu'].,1'nrrrntenanie u,,rks;11'1'.1lsrr to lr. r'tc,,r'tlr,l
in th is rcgistcr

Sr:rr icc rup(,rt\ havc to bc pror-itlccl rlr-rring cuclr r isit tailing
thc vi:it u'ill bc corrsirlcrccl voicl anil thc krsscs occr,rrring tl
rlclar u ill bc dcclnctccl tl',,r-n thc sccLrrit\ .!c1',r,sir b:i(ccl
ctrritlcatc ll'ont thc c()ncr'rnc(l ol'tl<'cr'.

cn
cll

irr u h rclr
Llc t( ) t]r('

on tltt'

7. I;eilurc to:rtlhctc to thc contliti()n fircnti()nc(l rtlrovc rnirlits tlrc tlrl
lr.rlrlu tirr tlistlu:rlilic:rri,,n ir,rnr p;lrriciprrnnq irt sinrrl,rl rcrrtltrs,,i rlrir
tns tLltu ln tLrtrlre.

The firrr have to execute an agreement in KSP worth Rs.200,'and furnished SD as 5'.
of the total cost.

The Tender should be accompanied by EI\/D of 1% of the tolal arnolnrl quoted and

prefimir.]ary agreemer.'rt in KSP worth Rs.200l



AH D/.TV M/I HVB IP ALD I 41 6 12023-8

v75)89412023

a The SecL,rity Deposit fLrrrrished by the firrns will be relcascd only after satisiar.l.,ry

oOrnplclior-r of the contraicl.

siffF"%?u,

Dr Winny Joseph i478180)

Date 11-09'2023 11lC36b[-{

>j D!RECTOR
,n,"-r,r,trEbF ANIMAL HEALTH &
"' -JerEnrr'rrav illoLoclcALs

PALODE, PACHA BO.

(o\

\.-u*ry\:i_z

I



V75389112023

AH D/TVM/I HVB IP ALD I 41 612 023-8

Tender
Last date Last date

Tender c61 tet]der of tender Date of tend

ost dupli receipt & er openirrg &

cate issue& tirn tl ne

e tirne

AHD,'TVN/i IHVB, P ALD' 47 6 2023.8

lnstitute of Arrirral Health & Veteflnary

Biologicals. Pacha P. O. Palode

cruiahvb@kerala. gov. in

Ph.No. 0472-2840262

Date: 1r-09-2r123

INSTITUTE OF ANIIVAL HEALTH&VETERINARY BIOLOGICALS PACHA PO PALODE

PHONE 0472-2840262 EIVAIL cru. iahvb@kerala. gov. n

Terrder
Sl N Tender

o. nurrber

Aproximat

e cost cost orig

inal

4 2023

/PLD 1

AH&

VB

lla Tle

AIr,4C for e

lectrical e 24OOO0, -

quiprnerlts

500+GS

T

18?.

250+GS

T 18%

3.00 P.tu

0r1 6 10,20

23

12 Noor.] o

tl

10 10 2023

3 P I\,4 0n

1l 10 2023

Yours laithfr rlly

sigrurfi$Jor

Dr Winnv Joseph rj7818Ll

Dare '1 

'-09-2C23 1 1 :02 r',B 6
I

ra

&

'",Tti1':'Ei,i,liii,'$*'

-.,f rJ,.
, "- ,,\ !r'.'t . t-I

[ | tt tr-il
1j.l *. L .r:1 i)

ri, i.a.i,rr' i;r

l



AH D/IVM/I HV B IP ALD I 41 612023-8

r,753889/2023

INSTITUTE OF ANIIVAT IIEALTH AND
VETERINABY BIOLOGICALS PALODE

PACHA PO 695562 PHONE 04722840262
ernail crLr. iahvb@kerala. gov rrr

Date: l1-09-2023

WINDOW NOTICE

Terrder No 4 2A23 - Al\,4C f or electricai eqlripr.nerrts

Ar.rirnal HLrsbar.rdry Departrnent

lnstitlrte of Anirral Health arld Veterjr.rary Biologicals Pacha. P O

Palode. Thiruvanar.]thapurarn 695562 Phorre. 0472-284026?

Rs 500+GST l8%

Yorrrs f aith[rlly

q,,,,Qpq;or

Dr',4rrnny Jcserh l- -

Date 1 I,JC )a') ,

DIRECTOR
INSTITUTE OF ANII/IAL HEALTH &

YETERINARY BIOLOGICALS
PALOOE, PACHA EO.

l Tender No and

Superscriptiorr

2 Name

Departrnent

of

3 Narre of Office

4 Cost ol terrder

f orrr in original

5 Last date and

tirne fixed for

closing of sale of

tender fonn

6 10 2023 3 prn

6 Last date

Time tixed

the receipt

tender

&

for

OJ

10 10 2023 '12 rroon

Last date &

Trrne f ixed for

the openirrg of

tender

10 r0 2023 ,3PlV

1% of the total estrmated costE.IV.D

9 Estirnated cost Rs. 240000 -

?- r'

(tii ' :i )
'-'"f;"-;.t *s

AHD, TVI\,4i IHVBiP ALD i 47 6, 2023-8

I

ffiI

.ra1 i:-''/o-
'$



ti l') \ii95t2023

AHDITV[,4ilHVB/P ALD, 47 6,' ?023 B

AH D/TV M/ HVB IP ALD I 4] 612023.8

b^e€ I'o-a+o

GO6InrBCogc oJQricos

poac6f ?,F 6-rc.,.- rcrorilo(i oon(d<ro-
(6qodc\D- ocu?rrcD.il 5ruc(o, Jgg]l6roamr'

olccocE ol4 po 695562 conc6na

04722840262 poa(orrdE

cru. iahvb@ kerala rlcv r'l

ollco.rrojl: l1- 09,2023

oilcdcnoc aom)!"
4t2023 per€lod ofteilJooc&mrrri AIVC .noE6,cm

ruo6rxm-[r€J

g(,mjooa,g6m O.le,d

oicrorcrpocco..raers

a, ^. f,)+]{p/.r q,rE

Dr Vrinny Josr;,lr .. : r

TDIBEO IGTR '', .

,/N srtrurE"oiiA Ntr:i f HEALTH &
VETERINARY BIOLOGICALS

PALODE, PACHA AO.

l Gd.'erccni

GrJ(0lo

mctuQo

2 oa!d

3 ac"dmr- oilercrn.). @oa.rdo\q noo.- Grdcrra(i o.,oro8oro" & ocrocilmri
^n osJ

5',ruG(o)cpg16xf, mJ". or4. oil. 6l. o rccplcd

Rs 500+GST '18'/.

6 10 2023, 3 P[,4

10 10,2023- 12 Noon

4 Bdoelccru" Goocoo

((coffucf, ) ojle.r

3 Gd.erccrue,Lra

oilcimcm

GOCIJ(TUC(n

oico-roiq" {ruoe.rclo

6 Gd"€rc.rU6ua

erelG6)6rc

6rdc!crucfi)

oicoroicg" rruoaoclo

7

Gdo€lorrueua

po6lcrnGroQrfiucm

oilcoroiq" nuocol.llo

10,1012023- 3P ,4

B crloro igo5" "ocg$cogn-rI cocrrpiocf, 1 %

9 6,6m6)36ilcq) oiler Rs. 2.40.000 -

'J,-
(, tt ' lj ,)
llis@#+

l

I

I

l
I\

4

-l\/r
.-,)



r. \3888/2023

AH D/TV IV/ I HVB I P AID I 47 6 I 2023.8

r< .d6lDre3oq 3 O3r6)re3 oql

AHD TVIV IHVB PALD 476 2023.8

oooEmilors' 6lcon' crdcrra(d ono(dro'n/)o oty
GrOoAox' oorgcrm.jl 5rxccorcEsl6x6EcrD-

.Jccercd .r.l po 695562 e.!oc6 d
04722a4026? peroollaf,
cru. iahvb@xerala. qov rrt

roilcorroi: Ir-09'20211

adosom;" "romrr". 4 2023

pl, crurc.rm(drdiloer per€lmd 
"O6,jl.,rboc0cn crt 2023 -2024 or6.,ecr6ro6)" Al\,4C

.Dcf,e,cmoilfit qC ore; cd.€rccrgouE a,s6, rrqooggecfla

nd..ercmJa,cd egEsmo oaqfgee 6o.rrrdoJordr6'r" 'Gd \erJ.ru- rn.rud

a,2023paq!axd "61oi"r"ooc0-rnilni 2023 '2024 old.,scoID6)' Al\,4C mrda,imroilcri.0.r,:-

Go6uoeQ(oroil(ojlcld)6rno. Bdo€lccnJeua nujl6dl6J(m Groc)rcruorn oil(o)roil10 10 2023 p.J6"

12 o6nil (1,ro6nt Gd .'erccnJe,ua " clrJo)oed 6,"6) "O "Od & ojl.6n . .,r-4 
".i.r-r. . orccercs"

o6.m cadojlero.rurdrorafl cn<flca,eneoccrri ocomr4 errdla;:rm crE"e:ccrgouE

rruil6,.dl6,.m.ofl. erc14 cd"elccnJs,uA fir1012023 p4g 3 . 0 0 oerr;lg1 6ructuo*5

cr5aoilqoscorc Grdcxo.o goilnilcrilaolmcm Grqqosccoc .ruJcrrjlaD5o,dld po.rrd

ucilcoctdmcmroccojlolm". 6,'10.'2023 3 oenil croo c\.uooqd o"61"61."g1.d & ojl. dnjl

..'r"1."jl.o.. ,lccercd "6cm cocdoilercmjordrd crjlnro" orE.,ercm.l- c.,ccoeonuE rocoeoroq.rD

criloesiloE errdl6,rmrtrlc6m'.

eri.ercm-:" c,.nJod(6.rorR(f, ) 500 @.r((6ro6l6qci @.!) +GST @18%

or.,-rcejlrd 600q-1ooqrn-qe @r oc@o)+GST 18%

Gdopjccru" co-ocoo tuJl. c6)d 250@or(pco]crqC *.l-,9 g.J oc@).) +GST ]8",

/i*\-. ,- (.-.
. t ,, .. ,, r'-t,l.;)l , ,'.1+ i )

lqffi.g64{\



AHU/ I V IVI/ I HV B I P ALD I 47 61 2O23-B

au)coro6rii

cond itioIs

AMC Conditi<urs firr Ma Il) qdctt,4!d Oth,c r Elcctrical E r.l I lrtc nt 1n

& Palod

l. 'llrC ttInrr'sUriCt Pr()r irlcI shor-rltl lrrtVc rtrlttlLtrrft (\|(rlrrtcu rrt,,liiIirt.-
nririntrn:utcc,/ \(r\ icU f() r'tr0rlct'r't clcctricltl ttlLrilrrncnt.. lltct hltrr t,r

\Lrlrnril rl,,curlcnt: in Proot- oi triliing r-rp oi sinril:rr rissiqrrtlcr.tts in otlrtt.

,,r-qrrnizrtion\ 1lrcti r.irl)l\ g(r\ Lrnnlcnt tlcPrtrtnre nts,r l)SI s.

( rltitlcrrtt' t() l)r()\ L crerlcntirtls oiscrr icc pelsonntl oitlrr' firrtt.

r:d.'ercmi c"-ocoecnui V P P rorgcoil errelanmcmrorg ndnercmr" c.,-ocoaroilnrd

rikr arraomro .,rdrnocorclio oonjlccorodo-ld ,arqcoiS acrgco ctuil,€5clsre,qgq 61.t6)-

@c?9". rpccni. c.Jcqry(d 6lcdc\Dd pse'Blo)or cdoeJcmJ GorcoooilocE ojlgcorccojl

cruilaralolcmorg. roros4 od.ercm.r- ojler oo:ocormorudcq. nlrdloe, moE&cmroql

od.'scmi c"-ocoe6BuE oere,acgo o,rq)coE .JJ.il# &Qro(f, o.ilorob6Bu6 qgodrorol

riicrmrrongiloE 5lc"dl.rlocejl 6nlm-Do.*Sc(S roroc,lcolccgrmr.oc6rn:. @GrDJ6 6c.o6mo pgceiro)

rorocm arE.ercm26ua .,JrA6mocc{oc eccrreoccco)c crjlom.imcmrojlcmc aruild,rola:cmojlcmc

egp crdurocoo cLuco.roqrd. 6,"61."0."Od & cJl.6njlcoild criaoil";occojlola;".

OLr,rlifr ing Conditiotts ltrr Firnts



: 1\388112023

AH D/IVM/I HVB IP ALD I 41 6 I2O23.B

rqla5TDre3dS1C ACao)ae 3o91

t'.

AHD TVI\,,] IHVB PAID 476 2A23.8 oodrniord 6rcori rsro.r;lo,ot o.,oridrno;

crocdcuJ" oo?dlcn., 5ruceo)cEsil6)(o4.ru"

.JcGercd ol4l Po 695562 co.c6flE
04722840262 p6oor('E
cru. iahvb@)kerala. qov. irr

oilcorroil: 11 09-2023

poacpjlggj oc"o" rcronilaafl o.,ordoro" & 6mgcflmd 6rxcologdl6)ciml: "r-4..'il. cl, .rccetrd

695562 c.oc6r6 0472 m4262

ernal:cru iahvb@kerala- gov. h

@o mo"

n lrE

osoAc\.rJ

d mcrr

6

osoEnocil

ercQ coo'

(c6Jld,sil

ro.l ojlel

osodcu.l

rE oiler

5l.rdlm

d

osoAo!d

oia cu.rg

.ail**3

osoEolrd p"d
q oergcm

isrdoarucmoil

orruil &m;acor.

osodo,ud

errelegr

6IId (6YdQ]

mtcm ofl

coroil &

cR)0ea)o

osflAau)

6 poai
6rCrn

aruo(0)o

& oilor

(o1

4 2023

PLD '

IAH

pe.rd6)
oE o61a,iloI

6,ocflmr.rt

AIVC maf,

&cmoi aru

:.:.6p6ni1g|

240000 500+

GST

18%

250

-GST

189b

6, 10,2023

24$ 3 oerri)

auord

10',10 202

3

p4g

12 o6rrror

or0

10 10 20

23p49
GL6o9o

3 oeni

H.t

crikorcrproccorcers.

$EledQa
Dr'ltrrnny Jcseoh 1i313-

Date 11-i.i9-2023 1C 5: ,-i

t
-E
j)' D IR EC IOR

INSTITUTE OF ATJII4AL HEALTH &
VEI ERINARY TiOLOGICALS

PALODE, PACHA P.O.

I

I

I



tl / |t38BBl2O?-3

AH D/TVIU/IHVB IP ALD I 4] 61 20?.1\.8

ANIC Ccnclitiorrs

t (]Lriirterlr chcclii:rq, scr\ icilrg irn(l crlrf\ ing ()rt schc(lLrlc(i nr;rinf( rrrlrrcL ,)l

the lisrcd ctlLriirnteu r.

2. ,\rtt rrrlilrg conrplrtints s ht'n crtllcrl r-rlrorr u irhin 2.1 lroLu s.

3. Ileprrir :rntl or crltrtLrling rltc corlpor-rcrtts oi rlte ctlLriIn1r'rrr '.r itlr

i,t,rrrt('Ii.rtr ' ( l 
\ l , r ( ( n r L r ' l i 

' l \\ , ,r'rl rl l)Il\

a. SclrctlLrlcr] ln;lir'rt( nrurc( \\ ( )r'lis

, Egg Incubator (scttcr) No.3: l.ulrric:rtiort ()i l)ulrrins\. r1)()t.r.

tr-rrning rncchir.risnr, bclt acljLrstnrerrt oi crlLril'rnrcnt irrcltrtlinq rrrol,,r
u inrlirtg.

b. Gcncrartor 160 KVA No:l, Gcncrator 160 KVA No:2 :tntl

Gencrator 40 KVA: (]irartcrll scrlicing :lltcnr:lt()r-, r'rrgirte sitl,..
r;rtli:ttot' tlr.;trirtg, I);rirtting (,r'tcc in ;ln \( :u'

c. H<lt air oven 6r x (r'x 2.5' No:2, Industrial Dricr No:l ancl

Industritl Dricr No:2: l)airrring oicrliril-rnrr-rrrs onct irr ,r rr.,rr'.

o. Pump Sct 1 1/2 H Subme rsiblc, Submersiblc Punrp - Opcn

Well Typc - 10 HP ernd Submcrsiblc Pump - Opcn Wcll Typc -
5 HP: \'cerlv bc:rrinq charrgc;tnd prrirrtinq.

5. '['he rlrrrcs oi lrttcntlirrg t() fhc r]rrintcn:Ulcc \\'()r'li irntl [cpltir ilcti\ itics ilr'](l

tlrc rratrrrc;rnrl tlerltils oi thc '',r'orli shoukl l.lc recortlctl in thc lcr:rstcr k,-lrr
tirr this pulp()sc irr tlrc plcscnce oi thc elcctlici:ur of tlris insrirLrtc. 'l ht
schcdLrlcd rn:rjntcnancc s'orks:rre rrlso to bc rccorrlctl in this rtgisrcr

6. Scrvicc rcp( )rts h:rvc to bc proviclccl tlr-rrirrs cach visit f:rilins irr s hiclr tlrc

visit s ill lrc corrsitlcrccl r'oitl itncl thc losscs occurrinr] tlr,rc ro thc rlclar u ill
bc tlcrlrrctcrl ti'orr thc scctrritl clcposit birsctl ort tlrc ccrtrt-icatc iront flrt
conccrncrl o itlccr.

7. lrliltrrc to trllrclc to thc corrrlition n'tcntiolrctl alror c rlrrlics tirt llrnr lr;ilrlt
<liscpralitic:rtion tror.r-r participilriulr in sinrilur tcntlers oi rhis insritLrrr

lte
1'

i
The tinn have to execute an agreernent ir'r Kerala Starnp Paper wortl] 8s.200 - ancl



AH D/TV IV/I HVB I P ALD I 47 6 I 2023-8

Ir!3r2.r2?

lirrrrshed Secr .ity Deposrt as 5?. ol ttre total cost

Tl.re Tender should be accornpanied by Elt/D of 1ol. of the total arnount quoted and

prelinrirrary agreernent irr Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200-

The Security Deposit fr-rrnished by the lirms will be released only atter satisfactory

cornpletior] of the coritract.

sigRSSBVo'

Dr Winny Joseph (478180)

Date: 1 1-09-2023 10:58:10




